
Boise State () -vs- Cal State Fullerton ()
01/17/99 at Fullerton, California (Titan Gym)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 80

Cal State Fullerton 58

Date: 01/17/99
Attendance: 147
Site: Fullerton, California (Titan Gym)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 33 47 80
Cal State Fullerton 25 33 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Block, Stephanie 25 7-11 0-0 7-10 2-2 4 1 1 2 2 2 21
03 Dudunake, Ferris 13 4-5 2-3 3-4 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 0 13
43 Hodges, Jenny 32 5-15 0-0 2-4 8-5 13 1 3 1 0 1 12
05 Fortenberry, Reyna 26 5-11 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 5 1 0 2 10
34 Swindall, Andrea 13 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 10
20 Sumlin, Alycia 23 1-2 0-1 3-4 4-4 8 2 3 4 1 5 5
04 Gray, Tawnya 11 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
22 Harris, Joi 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
12 Barrios, Yvette 27 0-4 0-4 1-2 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 0 1
40 Peterson, Crista 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
11 Thrasher, Christina 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
32 Gordon, Bridget 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Vos, Cindy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 29-64 2-10 20-31 27-21 48 19 19 17 5 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-64   45.3 % 2-10   20.0 % 20-31   64.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Thieme, Andrea 40 4-9 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 3 6 6 1 3 13
43 Whiteside, Erin 35 5-9 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 5 0 0 0 1 13
32 Cleveland, Nieshia 24 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 0 9
23 Anderson, Rhonda 33 3-7 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 2 7 0 0 8
52 Stokely, Natascha 22 2-3 0-0 2-5 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 0 6
14 Bynon, Missy 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
12 Naumovic, Kristina 16 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4
30 Lake, Ada May 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kale, Helen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cunningham, Heather 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-47 3-5 11-16 7-15 22 22 11 24 1 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-47   46.8 % 3-5   60.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 33

Cal State Fullerton 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Block, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dudunake, Ferris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Hodges, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Swindall, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sumlin, Alycia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harris, Joi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Barrios, Yvette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Peterson, Crista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thrasher, Christina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gordon, Bridget 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Vos, Cindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Thieme, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Whiteside, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cleveland, Nieshia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Anderson, Rhonda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Stokely, Natascha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bynon, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Naumovic, Kristina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lake, Ada May 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kale, Helen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cunningham, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 47

Cal State Fullerton 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Block, Stephanie 25 7-11 0-0 7-10 2-2 4 1 1 2 2 2 21
3 Dudunake, Ferris 13 4-5 2-3 3-4 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 0 13
43 Hodges, Jenny 32 5-15 0-0 2-4 8-5 13 1 3 1 0 1 12
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 26 5-11 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 5 1 0 2 10
34 Swindall, Andrea 13 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 10
20 Sumlin, Alycia 23 1-2 0-1 3-4 4-4 8 2 3 4 1 5 5
4 Gray, Tawnya 11 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
22 Harris, Joi 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
12 Barrios, Yvette 27 0-4 0-4 1-2 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 0 1
40 Peterson, Crista 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
11 Thrasher, Christina 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
32 Gordon, Bridget 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Vos, Cindy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 29-64 2-10 20-31 27-21 48 19 19 17 5 11 80
45.3 % 20.0 % 64.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Thieme, Andrea 40 4-9 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 3 6 6 1 3 13
43 Whiteside, Erin 35 5-9 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 5 0 0 0 1 13
32 Cleveland, Nieshia 24 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 0 9
23 Anderson, Rhonda 33 3-7 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 2 7 0 0 8
52 Stokely, Natascha 22 2-3 0-0 2-5 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 0 6
14 Bynon, Missy 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
12 Naumovic, Kristina 16 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4
30 Lake, Ada May 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kale, Helen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cunningham, Heather 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-47 3-5 11-16 7-15 22 22 11 24 1 5 58
46.8 % 60.0 % 68.8 %


